FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0551-0027

06-18-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102120972

MRO 8/15/2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Palents and Tracemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). lubmission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Occument Reci F Frame # Departmental File Secret File onveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Oats Month OBY Year Name (line 1) Chih-Yaung Chu 7/27/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Oals cond Party Month Day ame (fine 1) ame (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached eceiving Party if document to be recurbed Pair Friend Enterprise Co., Ltd. Name (line I) is an assignment and the receiving party is not terror and an beligrand Name (line 2) States, an appointment af a domestic ,teptesuntative is attached. (Designation must ca a dress (line 1) No. 186, Yung Chi Road apparate dpuument from Assignment.) iress (line 2) Taiwan, R.O.C. fress (fine I) Taipei mestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name dress (line 1) dress (line 2)

the burden recovering for this collection of substitution is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes our Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the goddings and or use conscion of mornation is esumated to systage approximately designate to the U.S. Paters and Trademare Office, Chief Internation Officer, Washington, of the Course of Course Sheet. Send Conserver regarding use burger assumate to the U.S. Paters and Trademare Office. Chief Internation Officer, Washington, Time are pain processed to community are quarter Sheet. Send comments requiring any ounces equinate to any own, France and Francesco, Chief Information Officer, 1745/Chief and Councesco, 1745/Chief Information of Chief Information and Recognitions Affairs (Microsoft Management and Buddet, Papermark Recognition Protect, (0651-0027). Washington, Circ. 15503. See OMB 12233 and to the Officer of Information and Recognitions Affairs (Microsoft Management and Buddet, Papermark Recognition Protection of Counces of Coun

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

dress (line a)

dress (line 4)

FORM PTO- EXEMP 08/30/99 CIME 0831-0027	l619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
_	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	uar 410-465-6678
Name [	Morton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein & L	.00	
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicort Center	Drive, Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 21	043	
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	DET(S) Mai	rk if additional numbers attached
Pater 09/637,693  If this document is be signed by the first in Patent Cooper	nt Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
has no Number of Pro	or been assigned. operties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount  Method of Deposit Address for pa	Payment: Enclos scount ymant by deposit account or if addition De	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  red X Deposit Account   onal fees can be charged to the account.)  posit Account Number:  uthorization to charge additional fees:	# 18-2011
attached indicated Horton	est of my knowledge and beli copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is the iginal document. Charges to depute the second state of the second state of the second seco	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as  14 Rus. 2000  Date

101-18-05 LNE 05:10 PM ROSENBERG KLEIN LEE PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

	in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1 valuable consideration, the receipt of which is her	1.00) in hand, and c	ther good and
nventor(s)	(1) Chih-Yaung Chu (5)	and mountained and and	a dilderaidhed '
uli name(s)	(2)(6)		
, ,	(3)(7)		
	(4)(8)		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Аззідпее	Fair Friend Enterprise Co., LTD. No. 186, Yung Chi Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Vame &	No. 186, Yung Chi Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Address			A Language August
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire righ		
Country	all improvements which are disclosed in the applica		
Title of	Instantaneous Clamping/Unclamping Mechanism fo	r CNC Machine Spindle	1001
nvention	Units		
	which application was		2000
	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 27th	day of	. 2000
	(b) filed on theday of19	Serial No.	*
	(c) Patent Noissued or including any and all Letters Patents which m	1	
	the right to all benefits under the internation industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents is a great that when requested.	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a	Commissioner of to said Assignee . the expense of
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, will said Assignee, the undersigned will execute renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining prop	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. the expense of ling, substitute, ther papers; and sider desirable for
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, will said Assignee, the undersigned will execute renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining prop	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining properties.  Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our significant of the indicated beside our	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, will said Assignee, the undersigned will execute renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining prop	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining properties.  Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name: Chir Yaung Chu  2)	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining properties.  Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our significant in the said and interest in the said and interest in the said and securing and maintaining properties.  Name: Chir Yaung Chu  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
·	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, when said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining properties.  Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name: Chir Yaung Chu  Name: 3)	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name: Chir Yaung Chu  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining prop Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, when said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our sign (inventor(s))  1) Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, when requested will execute a remaining proposed and remaining proposed a	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.
	Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized an Patents issue any and all of said Letters Pate Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with said Assignee, the undersigned will execute a renewal, and reissue patent applications; generally do everything possible which said aiding in securing and maintaining proposition on the date(s) indicated beside our significant (s)  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:  Name:	d requested that the ent, when granted, ithout charge to but a all divisional, continuexecute all rightful consider patent protectionatures.	Commissioner of to said Assignee. It the expense of ling, substitute, other papers; and sider desirable for on.

CF WDVASS.doc

ROSENBERG KLEIN LEE

JUN-18-02 TUE 02:11 PM

**PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0656**